SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENT OF THE FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION (WALES) SCHEME

- **46.** In rule F9 (payment of transfer values)(1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) for "fire authority", substitute "fire and rescue authority"; and
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (a), for "serve as a regular firefighter in the brigade maintained by them", substitute "be employed by the authority as a regular firefighter";
 - (b) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for "fire authority", in the first place those words appear, substitute "fire and rescue authority"; and
 - (ii) for "the fire authority", in the second place those words appear, substitute "the authority"; and
 - (c) in paragraphs (5)(a) and (6)(b), for "fire authority", substitute "fire and rescue authority".

1

⁽¹⁾ Rule F9 was amended by S.I. 2001/3691.